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July 15,2013

Michael Rojo

Environmental Services, Supervisor
NV Energy

PO Box 279, MS 77

501 Wally Kay Drive

Moapa, NV 89025

Re: NV Energy (NVE)
Reid Gardner Station (RGS)
NDEP Facility ID #H-000530
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection Response (NDEP) to:
Drafi Preliminary Source Area Identification and Characterization Report (PSAICR),
Dated: November 2012

Dear Mr. Rojo:

The NDEP has received and reviewed NVE’s above-identified document dated November 2012
and the associated responses to NDEP comments, discussed in detail at the quarterly Agreement on
Consent meeting held on June 26, 2013. The subject document contains NVE’s summary of the
potential source areas at RGS, a brief discussion of any previous work done to characterize the
sources and NVE’s proposed additional characterization. The comments, listed in Attachment A
of NDEP’s May 14 letter to NVE, were discussed in detail at the June 26, 2013 RGS Siation AOC
meeting held in Las Vegas, Nevada. NDEP questions and concerns were resolved.

The NDEP concurs with the revisions to the PSAICR as discussed at the Reid Gardner Station
meeting held in Las Vegas on June 26, 2013. The Report may be finalized.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions or comments about this letter at (775) 687-9396
or aoakiey@ndep.nv.gov

Sincerely,
Alison Qakley, CEM

Environmental Scientist 111

Bureau of Corrective Actions
NDEP-Carson City Office
Fax: 775-687-8335
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ec: Greg Lovato, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP
Scott Smale, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP
Todd Croft, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP Las Vegas
Bill Campbell, Tribal Liaison, NDEP
Alan Tiney, Bureau of Water Pollution Control, NDEP
Carolyn Tanner, Attorney General’s Office
Ebrahim Juma, Clean Water Team
Joe Leedy, Clean Water Team
Dennis Campbell, Southern Nevada Health District {campbell@snhdmail.org)
Lynn M. Cintren, Sr. Administrative Assistant, Solid Waste & Compliance, SNHD,
(cintron@snhdmail.org)
Eddie Ridenour, Envi. Health Supervisor, Solid Waste & Compliance, SNHD (ridenour@snhdmail.org)
Starla Lacy, NV Energy (SLacy@nvenergy.com)
Darren Patten, NV Energy (DPatten@nvenergy.com)
Tony Garcia, NV Energy (TGarcia@nvenergy.com)
Michael Rojo, NV Energy (MRojo@nvenergy.com)
Jason Reed, NV Energy (JReed@nvenergy.com)
Becky Svatos, Stanley Consultants, Inc., (SvatosBecky@stanleygroup.com)
William Carrig, Stanley Consultants, Inc., (CarrigBill@stanleygroup.com)
John Kivett, Arcadis, (John.Kivett@arcadis-us.com)
Brad Cross, Arcadis, (Brad.Cross@arcadis-us.com)

cc: William Anderson, Moapa Band of Paiutes, Chairperson, P.O. Box 340, Moapa, NV 89025
lan Zabarte, Moapa Band of Paiutes, Environmental Director, P.O. Box 340, Moapa, NV 89025
Noelle Gentilli, Department of Water Resources, 1416 9 Street, Room 1118, Sacramento CA 95814



